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File No: NWB3PON9904 
 August 23, 2002 

To: Distribution List 
 
 

The Nunavut Water Board (NWB) has received notification from Ferguson Simek 
Clark on behalf of the Municipality of Pond Inlet, pursuant to Part F, Item 1 of Water 
Licence NWBPON9904, describing construction at the Hamlet’s Sewage Treatment 
Facility.  The proposed construction will involve the following activities: 

 
- Repair of 230 m of the north berm interior slope; 
-  Removal and disposal of the existing outfall structure; 
-  Supply and installation of a new discharge structure and system; 
-  Elevation of lagoon retention berms to meet 2022 sewage generation;  
-  Installation of a clay liner and geotextile fabric into the lagoon; 
-  Installation of a new outfall, emergency overflow system & truck 
  turn-around area; and 
-   Regrading of the site access area.   

 
 

The NWB is accepting written concerns and comments with regards to this project 
before August 27, 2002.  Thank you in advance for your quick response to this request.  
Please accept my apologies for any inconvenience that may result from the tight 
timeline for response, which is necessitated by the limited time available to the Hamlet 
for construction. 
 
 
 
Sincerely, 
 
Original Signed by 
Jim Wall 
Technical Advisor 
 
 
Attached:  Engineered drawings supplied by Ferguson Simek Clark 
 
 



 

cc. Distribution List. 
 
 
 
 
NTI  Carson Gillis  cgillis@polarnet.ca    (867) 983-2723 
NTI Stefan Lopatka slopatka@polarnet.ca   (867) 983-2723 
QIA, Lands Solamie Shoo lands@nunanet.com    (867) 979-3238 
QWB    qwbrwo@nunanet.com    (867) 979-1491 
NWMB Josee Galipeau jgalipeau@nwmb.com           (867) 979-7785 
     
DIAND-Iqaluit Paul Smith  smithp@inac.gc.ca       (867) 975-4560 
DFO-Iqaluit Jordan deGroot  degrootj@dfo-mpo.gc.ca  (867) 979-8039 
EC-YK   Paula Pacholek paula.pacholek@ec.gc.ca    (867) 873-8185 

DSD Paul Partridge  ppartridge@gov.nu.ca            (867) 975-5980 
Baf-Health Board  Bruce Trotter  btrotter@gov.nu.ca        (867) 975-5755 
CG&T Doug Sitland  dsitland@gov.nu.ca  (867) 979-5811 
CG&T-Baffin Sameh Elsayed selsayed@gov.nu.ca   (867) 897-3633 
 
Hamlet of Pond Inlet  FAX (867) 934-8757 
Qikiqtani Inuit Association FAX (867) 934-8259 
Pond Inlet HTO  FAX (867) 928-8765 
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